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u.s. INTF.RVTEW 

2 8 APR 1998 

TEAM Pos!:Int~rv .. iew ~ocument ,Requ~~t 
Giay Td feu Cau Sau Phong Van 

-tt43 _ 38B PH 

.. . 
U.s. .INTERVJEW TEAM 

u., Number/So pM,., vti;' ApplitaAl~Iaau~~U4.IWI/ZUl!!!!!L~ 

'. "" ".,' . . . 
To: THE OFF\CEOF EXTERNAL RELATIONS, 6 THAI VAN LUNG, Ql, "0 CHI MINH CITY 
KiNH Gdi: sd NGo1=1 YU, 6 THAi VAN LUNG, QI, T.P. Ho'clli MiNII . 

Based on the recent Interview, the applicant Is requested to submit the following document(s) to facJlJtate the 
adJudJcatJon of the case. I pda rin c"Oc pl'o", va;, v,';; q,ln, vie;, cl"'~ pl,l",g veil; yeu CQU tluiJng tfJn npp n'"/ng 
giay 10' liel ki d,Joi day, Ii co'IMm loi iie" dllyil xe't clIO "OSO IIdy: . . . 
)Qr) 94 ~ "hQ ctu3'19 a-dn trh ~ c.6 1hj tbifc sJn el~ Ro T~I 
:~~ T'~~o:( -tqo at a..'t3ng 4m r.d:. 1:!:£ ~:D{~ hS- sd 

Xi., JtyJ cfn 
----~--

Interviewin& 

. , 
OFFICIAL USE ONLYIDANH CRO SO NCO 
Referred by Ihe omce or External Relations! . , 
AnwmONI KiNIICllvriN: 

Post-Int Doc Req (2193) 



Embassy of the United Scates (~f A menrCl 

Bangkok, Thai land 

Orderly Departure Program 

Date: 18 FEB 19~19 

Dear ODP applicant: 

Your resettlement application on file with the US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) was denied by 
an officer of the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at an interview in Ho Chi Minh 
City. 

This letter is to inform you that, because your application has been denied, it is no longer being 
handled by ODP. Your case file and all materials relating to your application have been transferred 
to the INS District Office in Bangkok, Thailand. 

All future correspondence relating to your application should be directed to the INS at the following 
address: 

{IS Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Road 

Dicthlcm Tower B, Room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Enclosed are the original documents, if any, from your case file. Photocopies have been retained for 
the record. 

Sincerely yours, 

Dewey Pendergrass 
Director and ChiefFonsul 

""'~4. 

US Orderly Departure' Progran1 
I 

ODP· 71 (10/98) 
Denied Case Transfer 



Ngay:_~ __ .~~_ 

Gll'i duong don onp: 

i{ 

Bangkok, ThailanJ~ 
Chuong Trlnh Ra Dj C::6 Tr~t TV 

.<; 

Don xin d!nh eli ella (}nglBa c6 trong h'O so vdi Chliong Trlnh Ra Di C6 Tr~t TV Hoa 
Ky (ODP) d1i bi m(?t vien cln1c clla Sd Di Tru va Nh~p Tich Hoa Ky (INS) ttl choi 
trong bu5i phong van d Thanh pho H6 Chi Minh. 

Thu nay xin bao cho ()nglBa bi€t r~ng vi don xin clla ang/Ba da bi ttl choi, nen 
ODP kh6ng con ph~ tnkh vi~c ctlu xet m1a. H6 so va t{t ca cac giAy td lien quan 
dC'n don xin ella ClngfBa da dUQc chuy~n cho Van phong Dia h~t INS t~i Bangkok, 
Thailand. 

Tat ca nhitng thu' ttl trang tuong lai lien quan d@n don xin clla Ong/Ba ph3.i dUQc 

gll'i th~ng de'n INS thea d~a chi sau day: 

liS Immi~ralion and Naturalization Service 
')3/J Wireless Road 

Dicthl<!m Tower B, Room 11411 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Dfnh kern la cac giay td ban ('hinh, nC'u co, ttl h6 so clla Ong/Ba. Cac ban sao da 
dUQc luu van 11'0 s'1.".: ...... 

Trtm trqng kfnh chao ang/Ba 

Dewey Pendergrass 
Giam Doc va Tntifng tanh Sv 
Chuang Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Ttj Hoa Ky 

ODP-71 VN (10/98) 
Denied Case Transfer 
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'fo I Dl'riprly Dl"pnrturn Pror.rf.r'l, tt.5.A 
Pilnj"bhum DuHdirlr, ~Hh Flo()r, 
127 South $;lthorn Rc ad t 

B;,nr,kok IOJ?O , ThRilnnd. 

f)~;'lr Sir~, 

. DPT.{!., Thill' Prt)vil1c~t 
Vj e t N",r>, 

fJov. 02 t I~)97 

Cnr:1: Numberl 

I 2e 31 5/'1-4J- Jm~ 

I "'Ill PHAM VI\N UT , born on Sp.rt. R/I9/H. rty pr-l'''lnnent rp!'d.d~nC'!(' 
i!'! 269 , Tl'ln Thurm, TAT! r:IHlrm DOllg, ChAu Thonh, DOllr, Thflp , Vi~t NmTl. 
T would li.ke to "t,.tr:> cJC'flrly the followlne. m<ll;t.p.r~ I 

J waR intprvil"wcd on Fpb. 06/J996 and w~r: rC~uRert by thr officer 
('of HiS because o~ my bll1rn'!d n>-pducatiofl rrleaf;(? c£'rtificate RR , 
\'I'?ll as my UJf'giblp. Hnr1(>(1 cory. So, then I Cn'llC'· to DO'lg 'fll",l' Fol ice 
C:;~rvlcf: (Rt"corrJ Dl'"'p.,rtmerlt) t" "pply f"I" its copy (Rf.?-f'<l. r('l<:/'I!;ip 

N't't. ) in order to Pl"lst j t tv r.;lnl~lwk, Thn i] nnd. 
Bnr,ed 011 the r"'lll('!''d: (If n<,r.r:!wk OfflC:f.', ] !'lI.w1 c)!''l'onrh ... tf' ~(l 

til" !,~.,ti_~ft1ction of th~ intervir'wing officer thn!. 1 havr: tpeJI r:ub,ipct. 
to pf'rr.r:-clltion.in Vif>tr1'1'l1 ns n rr'"ult of my ~lr:~oci;ltion wit.h tiH'D.!: 
prior tfJ 1975 . or COUT!';"', I \Vi'!!': p"l'secutc'd fn~ .ltm. O~/19'7.5 to 
:'rpC or/I9P(I , Wn~ r:llpC'rvi!:;cd within I~ '"'1onth::: , ;!lld to .Jnll. ?(i/I9f\/~ 
'"Y C'!hril rir,ht 'N;'~ n~r-;t()r~'~. (In "ny, 199() T ('i1"1P, to Office of rorC'ip;r. 
I'd'flllrr. HCt~·to rr'q'titT f~lr ''lectir{: your r~ler:;;:'jtj('n in or'de' that.1 
,.ou]d f.0t thl' illfor'"'1ntiotl to FUPI'11'''8Jlt my d()C'u"1pnt~::. 

Th!! dell=!gatlol! t cqulrcd thFlt !~hp llbClVf:-rr:ptltionrcl m~ttl"r h:'.lo to 
hc ~otlfir'l1(>d by two ~f Illy f'rienrl:. who had been pr.n:ccuted tor.('th~r 

\'lith "'Ie in same r!:'-eil. CA'llP • ~lp:-1 who now r:ettlr- in the U.~.A. T hi1li 
two of Illy fripndf: "pr-ifif"d it,~··lIeh l1s.NGtlYRN ',iGOr. CUnHG --~(idn'!-Tl 

Purr..-ill t'!\ MN U;S. A •• .-'rlo NGO BlEil 
THU.l\tI - RO. 4J.J/I-r. :'or.iO"ll :'/"curi ty No. - ilddrf'r:~.1 

, Wcr:f;J~in~tpr CA , U.S.A •• Their document.!:: have 
IH'f.Hl pCt"trcJ to B"'nr,kf)K, Thni lanel. 

011' Oct. 16/J996 Your D1')r.gk(1t~ Office informed Ole that I mllsl 

d~mon~trAtethat:I hAve bppn subjec:t to persecution in reo ed. c~mp 
~t lensl: OJ yerlt's af~R l'e!Cult of my Associntion with the U.S.prior 
tn I975. t'y de'1JOtistratiotl ir: Act\l~l]y as below I 

~ I WA~ per~~cuted from Jun. 09/1975 to Sept. OI/I9AO "nd 
then wa~ BuperviRcd within 12 nonths. 

\ , 

(# 
- I w~s pel'"pcuted in An Khenh Camp, DBm Lat, Chi LlJn~. BnC' 

Hoa, Yuan Dao, Xuyen ~oc. 
- All of the following documents have been posted to Bnngknk. 

Thailand t Re-~~ucA~lon Rel~eBe Certificat~. ~OI verificatJon of time 
~ptont i n re-pdu~'Il~iibn h:::;u('d by :,j) ni stry of internal Affairs of Viet 
Nnm, R~~toration nf civil RiRht certificate. They have been posted 011 

Nev. 2J/I996~ . 
. - OnMai IJ/I?97 I came to Office of Pureinn Affairs HeM 

to rpquj re for '.'IeC'ti np; yom' del "f.ntion in order that I coul d get 
thf' information tn .~uppl I'rlent ny documents. 



The officer of OfficI" ('If i'orpi,;n Affair!!: HeM anked me how l'tJuch 
/ lTumey I ~pent for c~d i fj en te 0 r time: p~nH~cuted i n Re-educ~t.i on 

CAmp which wa~ i"~ue4 by Mlnlstr) of Internal Affairs ( th~ under­
th~-hblp cORt/fef! ). J would lik!'! to stnte cleArly that thE:' fce 
for getting the nbove certificote WA~ VND 55.000.00 • A~ well, for 
R~-ertucation Rele"se Cprtlficate, I had to spend much money for 
getting it • together with RestorAtion of Cjvil Rjght certific"tc. 

, . , 

The above officer InRtructed me to make the Re-education 
Rp.lense. Certificat.e into 02 copier, within or month AS getting good 
result. 

Viptnamesegovernmenl hAS con~idered me as kind of dangerous, 
and wicked perflon so I wns pertlp.cuted more than .5 yeArs. 

If The U.S p;ovl"rnmrnt refur.f!d my 8ppli cntion of entry i ntn 'rhe 
U.~.A., It would Ahow thAt the perBon who has the ns~ocjAtjon with 
thf' lJ. S. pd or to 19.25 would bt' persecuted by the U. S. !'IS we 11 • 

All of the documents suhmi tted ilS fol} Ows , for deJ'l1nnst.ra tinn) 
- Rc-educRtion ReleAse CertIficate., 
- ~Ol verification of time npent In re-pducAtlon. 
- R~storatlon of Civ11 Right~ ~ocument. 

Evidence of Prp.-I975 Rctivities, 
- Old photop,rAphn. 
- Letters of explnnation. 

My ..,bove decJl1rFltiotr-All are true. I would like to receive ·frop! 
your Offic~ the best eonn5dpr~tlnrl in order th~t I could be re-inter­
vl",wl!'d. 

Your reasonable eonAl~er~tion would be hip,hly appreciatpd. 

Truthfully yours, 

PffAM VAN liT 

\ . 

. 
:,1 . " '. ~i. . , 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION 
JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR mE U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTIJRE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 

... 

Dear ODP Refugee Applicant: Date: 1 7 OCT 1995 

You (and your relatives) were invited to attend an ODP refugee interview in Ho Chi Minh City. You did not appear for Ihat 
interview. Please complete this form and return it to ODP at Ihe following address: 

ODP-NSI 
184 BIS PASTEUR, Q.1 

TIP HO CHI MINH 

Please ensure that "NSf" is indicated on the envelope. 

IF ODP DOES NOT RECEIVE A RESPONSE TO THIS LETTER WITHIN TWO (2) MONTHS OF THE 
DATE ABOVE, YOUR ODP FILE WILL BE PERMANENTLY CLOSED. 

Please check "Yes" or "No." If you answer "Yes," please provide aU current information. 

Do you wish to pursue your application for refugee resettlement in Ihe United States? I m- YES D NO 
c, ~ -r" t't , l\' 

I did not appear for my interview because t..bA8 f'Jc.r4.l CdA.fi< i2)"o,j. ,r,I.!}l"Q "tA"'-. 

My file number: 

"'::0;;;:...-.----- My current address: 

My accommpanying family 
members: 

) NOTE FOR CASES ORIGINALLY SCHEDULED FOR INTERVIEW PRIOR TO APRn.17, 1995: 
'tOUR CHll..DREN OVER THE AGE OF 11 MAYBE ELIGmLE TO ACCOMPANY YOU TO THE UNITED 

STATES ONI.. Y IF YOUR CASE IS INTERVIEWED AND APPROVED BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30,1995. ,--" 

, , 

Signature ./ 
~'-'- v(Ny(. v\ T 

. \,V .. ,l,... NSIREF2 (06196) 

'. 
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..... ,.' .. i:NT~Ri"{ATI~NAL CATIIOLIC !VIIGRATION COMMIS~ION (ICMC) 
"':.::'::.' ;ToinfYoluntnry A cn~y (01' the US Onlc'dy De :l!"tllrc Pronl'nm, A11I6'iC:l1I Emunssy, Dnno\(ok 

:'. ~~·~~~u~~~·r:···.:/z ·3t5.>·~· .. :·:~~~:·::~·~~·:~ti :'. . Date:: c.c:cJ. 10 " .I1q~ .. ..:: 
. . . .. . '. .: :~-'.'. :.' . . ". . ' .. r .... .... .' 

The 11s Orderly Departure Program (ODP),hasreceived.yourlnquiry regarding the refefe~ccd ODP case. 
!~~ case was iniervl~ ... ed .and Q~ni~d oy-a US ~ignltjon and Naturaiization SerVic~ (INS) officer'based 
on the evidence and testim~ny presented .. There is no. appeal from such a denial, however, US irrunigration .. 
law provides that any applicant mayrequesftq re-o.Ren a case if additional or new evidence or fact;; -are -

. presented in support of the original refugee da;;il:." We have reviewed our records b'aS~d qn the irlronnation 
. : contained in your ·inquirY. however. insufficient evidence or f~ctsare available to"wa:rranf"recoiistderation ' 

.... of t~ case: ' Plea:"se r~fer to the 'section(s) indicated below for further information. '\\lqen' submitting 
additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUB:MIT THEORlGINAL 
DOCUlvlENTS. Piease'DO NOT submit 'evidence which was previously seen by: ODP;' repeated 
subrnissioxi of the same documents will deJay the processing of your case. Please note that it is' unlikely ". 

, reconsideration will be given to derivative aoolicants 'once the orincipal aoolicant has deoarted,Vietnam. . :-

" ut" The P~ciP:I" applican~' has failed to su~~t suffici~nt.· credible: ~videnc,~ to es'tablish th~t he: spent at ,~> 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975; Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

v re-educ~ti~~ release certificate~ _' evidence ,of pre-i975 acti~ities" 
vMOI verlfication'o(time spent inre:'~d!lcation' . _'_ old photographs. 

. v"restoration of civil rights documents ..:'. , . letters of explanation 

o B:~~~ ~~ th~"J::~i;~~:i:~~Ji~i~ti~~~~~J!~'~~!:;p~li~~t~ h~~~ 'iail~d:~~e~ta~rish ~bat th~Y meet 
::" the~ defuution'9fa' r'efug~e is.defined :in.section:l0T(a)(4i) of-the' ~gfaiion 'and'Nationality Act_ .. ' . 
. , : (iliA), '. ·.bDJ: "poiic:{ ~ait.;:te:s'··ihat '~dugee'; ~pplica.nts must ·d~monstiate to' the :s'atisfactio~ :of the ' 

in:trneWing- offi'c~{tba(th~ihav~,been, subject t~' perserotion in" 'Vietna,;n '~s'~'a :'reSult: or'their . 
'associ,itionwith th'eUS'prior to InS .. In some"cases; evidence pres~nted may have been oetemuned . , " 

not credib!e and therefore 'not conside~e~ .. ~. Fu.rth;rconsider~tion. may be, given it: additional. new.: 1 I 
L· 
~ ,., : evid~nc~?~~~~~~~:,!e .~t~~~~~:1~:t.~~!.~fg '~~:-~2.;;;~jt~·z~,~.e;:t::~~:.:~t~\.·~-?,::;:~:}:.);~~'~:'?;:'~:?:':::"::; .~ _.' < 
0···· o Based .. on· the docuni~~t~'arid (~tUno~ypi~~e~ied·.:~l·~_terYie.v,:thi:familyre/ationshlps·between th~ ':. ! 

·::~5applicants· 6'~" this' ~e' havehbtBeen"~fabliShei~~~rt};er 'consideratlo-:):mi:y be'gi~en ~ponreceipt'of:' .,: ' . ! I 
i 

,~,: :- birth. certifi~i~: ?rcert~~d~irt~ 'e.'rtracts;maniage' c.erti5cates. or' ~A~~C~S; old ,ranUIy ~~gisteis;s~ool·,:·. , I 
. records; hospital records or"materriity receipts; old photographs,' ;:~,:':·;::}i:::;:·(:::;:;.;:.::·:=::;t;";:,.~:;::;,..:;::;~~';' ::'.;:''::'',., . \ 

:, : ::,::.; :.:' , .. :'. .', .•.. -;.:>;.~.;';~;;:\~!':~~~'.::;~~ .. <~~'~.:;',~~: ::'::"'".": -,";-:"}'" ::. ' ,:~: b::'·~-:::':;T},:'.::·:<::::·;!.~~:~;!;,~J;; :<:.-::: ::':' : .. ~ ... ' \ 
, ".0 !h~ applicants onthis <;:ase are mamed and/or over, the age of ~enty-one and are therefore notelisible': 

to accompany their parents to the US as.refuge~i .. Once their parents a:mve' in theUS' and .beCome 
lawful permanent residents, they, may "fiiei..inrnigrant visa petitions (Form I-'l30) on behaJf of their 
unmarried chjldr~n' in Vietnam;' orice they" beCome US citizens, they may fil!': immlgnint visa petitions 

. for their marri,~(rchildren (and t~eir families), . 

o Bas~d o'n th~~~d~nce and teitimony pr~sented~ .the ~pplicants <10 'not meet curient ODP ~ligibility 
requirements; Further.'consi .. :.::rationo{this case is u'nJikeiy: Relatives in' i~e US may 'co'nsult their local - ... 
Immigration and 'NaturaJiza~iori Service (INS) office about the possibility of fi!i?g'immigrant v:)sa 
petitions (Form I-~30) Qri~ ic#'Usee petition (Forni 1-730) on behalfofthe·applicants. . . .:~, . . . 

« • w!, 

o Eased on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity o,r the applicants on this.: 
r case hay'C" not been established,' Further consideration may be given 'upon receipt of: photocopies of old 

identificati~n cards; birth certificates, or certified birth extracts;~arriage certificate"sor: extracts;· oici·_: 
family. registers; ;choo! records; hospital records or maternity r~ceipts; old photographs;' l~tters' of 
,e~planation .. 

o The referenced c~se was represented to a US cons~larfimmigralion officer and: 
o the original denial was upheld. ' 
o the case 'is still under consideration. You 'Will receive a w~itten response once the results of 

the review are complete;. 

'. 
'. 
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~DP-6l (RcrUllCC: Mail RCiponsc Form. 2/96) 
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'" " ,INTEH.NATIONAL CATHOLIC MIG~.TION COl\1MiSSION (ICMC) 

Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure.Program, Amcricnn Embassy, Bangkok 
! • 

J::I5 sci sO': 

'. 

<;hudng Trinh R'il DJ, C61r~t TI/. Ho~ Ky dii nh~n duqc thu hOi c.ua Ong/B~ v~ L"\ldng hqp' ~eu ·te'e~. Tnt~l1g 
lii;tp nliy. di 'duqc pho~g va'n ~a hi ·viSrl. chtfc. sa [H TIll va Nhip Tich Hoa Ki tli chO'i dl/.a 'vao c4c ~hllng tli dii 
trinh. }(hOng c·6. vi~c khieu il~i d6i voi quyet dinh tli -~h6i ~'iy: 'Tuy nhiin~"i~~t' dl'W' H~a ~'cho-ph~'p d~~~g 
ddn duqc yeu d,u md'l:)ll1'C)' sd 'neu 'c6 them nniirig chllngtli ~di dS he; teq ch~ dd~ xi~ ban d'iu theo dien ti 
n'!Il .. ChUng toi. da tAi 'x~t h5 sd cua Ong/Hi. dl/.a teen nhiing chi tiet teong thu hOi ~iiaOng/Ba. "TuY'nhl~n: 

';. chUng toi khang thlfy c6 du blng chllng di bao dam Ii.. tntdng hqp n'iy duqc t~rtJfix~t. . Xm O~g7Ha -Xem 
• nhiinga duoi day d~ hietthem 'chi tiet. 'm n9P b6 tuc d.c gify td den ODP, xin ~Qp'd~ b'~'s;O:d&~g'n9P 

cac ban chlnh. Xin .J;lha la nhiing ngud!.,xin di thea chic chin se khang d~qc tAi cllu x~~ neu dudng ddn 
chinh di fdi Vi~t Nam: .,.' , ::. . • .'-" ....... . 

: " " ". ., • . .' > • 

. . : 0 '-"i:>ltdng ddn chinh khong trinh duqc cae bing cd diy du va dang tin chllng minh 1a minh di bi giam. giii 
"tp tr~ cai 't~o it nj,a"~ la'3 nam vi c6 lien h~ voi Hoa Ky tnfdc:: nan:t 1975 .. H5 sd, s.e dl(qc cllu x~t tiep khi 
nao nhan dude.: ..' . . '. '", .-.... 

· ~. ., ... 

_ dc gi~y fa te~ , . " 'bing ch~tlg cu~ vi~~'lam tnfdc 75 
gify xoic nh~ Ihai gian bl giam giii tp teal ca.i tao do Bo Noi Vu clp = .c;ic hinh anh cii 

_'_' gi;(y phVC: h'bi quy~n_ cong ~~ .. ' . _:"::.' _~:th1.rgii.i thrch .'- '_.-:-:-' 
. : .~. ~ ",' .. (' ... .. ~ ".' . .' .. . - . 

o Qua cac c'hi tiet trinh luc phOng v5'n, ~uong ddn kha~g chll~g'minh d~~~h~"h{i'tiiu'tii~ch~&t't! n~' 
th.::o dinh nghJa cua Do~ 101 (a) (42) cua Luit Di Tn1 vi Nh,p'Iich.(IDINT) .. Chanh sach ~a'ODP (n 
dinh lac;kdudng ddn di~n t! n~n phii chtlng minh duqc vdj vief.l chl1c phO~gvlfn la hQ :dl bi bit bO va 
ng1.iqc d5l t~ Vi~l N~ vi di iie~ q~an' "di 'Roa KY tnfdc nfi~' 1;315, ". Tr~~g ~ai~tru~ng' h~p, d.c bing 

· chllng mnh bay c6 th! bi xem nhU la khong d4ng'tin ~y va do d6 khong duqc x~rn'x~C'H'C)-'so- 'c6 !hi' 
duqc cIlU;Xe.t :tilp neu d~dng ddn'trinh them nl:iing blng chllng ho,c'ft/ ki~n mOi,di h~u thuin cho yeu 
c'iu ban d'iu xin dudc xlt the~ dien ti nan~ '... ..,. : ';' ,: . .. .. .... ~. .. ,. . . . 

.,. 
t ' .. "' ..••.. " .•. ,.. ' '.' : .. :',' . '. • ,- • " ':', ' ... ' ::' " ' . 
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I 
; } ,~Cac'chllng tIi ~a bing dd mnh luc pho~g vin' kjtOng ~ho ihay~6 mO'i lien,M gia"dinh iiiia ca~ dudng ddil· 

r-=--- teong hO sd n~y, HCI sd c6 thi duqc: oiu :.eet them khi nh~ duqc. gia"y khaisinh ho~c trlch Ivc khal sinh, 
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~_ -gily hO~ 'tJ:l~ ~~~c fiich .]~c: ·hOn··thu. ·"de sO 'hO ~'u eu, hQ~·-b,. giiy chJrig" do b~h:~-en ~'~a~~"cat hlnh 
.. :-'~' anh'ci,:; " ' .. :.~:, .- ... ,. ., .' ':::." . ',' ::', ,:.. . .' 

- ~': .. 
'.: • ~4 

. ,~-" . -." " .... . . ... .... . . ',:' .. . . . ~ . . 

cic dudng dan teong hCl sd n'iy dii I~p gia d1~h,ho~c d5 te!n 21 tu~i nen khong h¢i du di~u ki~n duqc .vio 
. , :. ". - '. . ... .t.. , . 

Jioa KY ciJng vai ~ha· m'~, tHeo di~n t! n~" Sau khl u~n Hoa Ky v~ di ted thAnh thudng trU nhan hqp 
phap, cha m~ c6 th{xin. thi thl/.cdi dan (MiuH30) cho cac con c~n dl}c thin t~i:'vi~t Nam, Sau khi di 

· nh~p t!ch Hoa KY. '~ha mC} c6 thi ~~thi th;.tc di dan cho cae con di I~p gia dinh (va ~on cal cua' nhiing 
'.. '" ,,' . .. .. 

ng1.idl con nay). 

0, Nhiing bing cd va chllng tli di trinh cho thfy cae dUd'rig d~n khong h~i. du cac ~~u' ch~~hi~:n, thdi ella 
ODP.: H5 sd n'iy khOng dU9c cllu x~t them niia,~Cae than ~ha~ d Hoa KY c6 thi h9i Y vai Van pMng Di'" 
'Tr\j"v{Nh~p Tich tp dia phudng di xem.co khanang xintb.! tht/c dfdi:n(Miu'I-130) ho~c 'dd-';;Xin then 

di~~ ti n'!Il cho nhiing ri~a~. nly, 

o 
~I •• t,\~~.. .. 

Nhiing chlln'g tli va b~~g"ca ~nh'Juc'phong vin 'khang)Cae nh~n dugc Jy lich cua cac dUd~i don. HCI s<;l \ 
co th~ ti~p tl,lC du<;!c cllu x~t khi nMn du<;!c ban sao cua the can cuck cu, gia'y khai sh-ih ho~c trich ll,lc 
':khai .sinli, c6 thi tht/c. gily han th'ii ho~C'trich Il,Ic,Mn thu, sO h9 khiu cu, hQc b~;'g,rych'ung:nhfil-do:'=:" -::= 
b~nh vi~n d p ho,c gia:y chllng sinh, cac hinh'anhc\i. cae thu giii thIch. ' ' 

o . H'C) sd ne~ 'teen di du1c trinh cho ,vien chllc linh st//di trU va nh~p t,!ch va 
o Quy~~ dinQ. ,{Ii chO'i ban' d'iu duqc giii nguyen. 
o H<> so hi~n ,~ang duqc cllu x~t. Ong/B~ se dugc thong baa bing vin ban sau;khi c6 k~t qui cllu 

: .. 
, :x~t .. 

o Cacljdokhoic: ~ __ ~ ____ ~ ________ ~ ______________________________________ ___ 

4· __ 
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DONG THAP PROVINCE, VIETNAM 

April 12, 1999 

Case No. 128315LH4-~3B8 

To : ODP OFFICE, BANGKOK THAILAND 
Dear Sirs, 

I am PHAM VAN UT, born on Sept. 8-1941 at Sadec, presently reside at 269 Tan Thuan. 

Tan Nhuan Dong, Chau Thanh, Dong Thap. My title and rank in Republic of Vietnam's 

regime was the 2nd Lieutenant- Company Commander of Regional Forces, and my service 

No. 123330 registered on June 1-1961. 

The interview details on Feb. 6-1996 were as follows: 

- Official : What was your criminal act? 

Answer : Political. 

- Official : What was your title and rank ? 

Answer : The 2nd Lieutenant - Company Commander of Regional Forces. 

- Official : When were you prisoned ? 

Answer : On Jun. 9-1975. 

- Official 

Answer 

- Official 

Answer 

- Official 

Answer 

- Official 

Answer 

- Official 

Answer 

- Official 

Answer 

Official 

Answer 

: What was you condemned ? 

: Concentrated reeducation. 

: Which reed camps were you spent? 

: An Khanh, Dam Lat, Chi Lang, Bac Hoa, Vuon Dao, Xuyen Moc Camps. 

: What was youlAdate of civil right restoration? 

: On Sept. 9-1980 issued by Internal Ministry. 

: How many children have you got? 

: 03, still alive. 

: How many wives have you got? 

: Only one. 

: How about your old photos and other documents? 

: Myoid photos and military diplomas were put in fire because of being much 

afraid of the communist regime. Presenting : Birth certificate, Marriage 

certificate mark evaluation statement, punishment statement. 

:About original reed release certificate, Internal Ministry's confirmation 

statement, civil restoration certificate, why were their hand-writings not dim 

but their typewriting letters dim? 

: Because, at the date of releasing from camps, I caught rain from Moc Xuyen 

to ~ong Khanh about 20 kms on foot, my reed release certificate was wet. 

At \hat time I pasted its back page, which was certified by Police Station of 

T,an~huan D~mg Village, with a plain paper: Lettcrs wrote by ball-point pen 

were not dim, but roneo-printing ones were due to low quality paper. Besides, 

during the time I worked outside for my living condition, I always took my 

reed release certificate along with me, so if was wet and dim. 



, 

I ~ 

The interview official turned about my camp release certificate and then brought it 

into Room No. 06 in order to present it to the Chairman of the interview delegation< fOf 
consideration. • 

After 10 minutes, he returned back to Room No. 05 and continued to ask me what 

other documents I wanted to present. So, I presented the certificate issued by Internal 

Ministry, the civil restoration certificate to him. 

He looked at those documents in thought, and then he told me he was very regret 

that due to my camp release certificate had been dim, my application for resettlement and 

refuge was not approved. 

I asked him to grant 02 days of delay in order that I could come to Xuyen Moc reed 

camp or Archive Office of Province for getting the copy of certified camp release 

certificate for my completing documents.When I came there, Police Service of Dong Thap 

Province replied that the event I was forced into Concentrated Reed Camp on Jun. 9-1975 

was the Order of Concentrated Reeducation- and the date of my releasing the Camp was the 

Order of Release. But he did still not agree. 

All my friends,rtogether with me in the Camps are now setting in the U.S.A. as 

follows: 

NGUYEN NGOC CUONG BURNSVILLE 
MN USA. 

NGO HIEU THUAN (HO. No. 41-3481 Social Security No. 
WESTMINSTER CA. 

U.S.A. 

When I wrq,. interviewed, I WllS very worried! nervous. So I am afraid of whether 

I replied correctly or not. I would like to get INS's kind consideration and assistance to 

people under H.O category, who served in U.S.A. Army Forces over 13 years, who were put 

into Concentrated Reed Camps over 05 years. 
The above declaration is true and correct. If being false, all punishments will be on 

my account. 
I would like to receive INS's kind consideration of arranging the re-interview 

. appointment for my case - because of my children's life in future, and particularly being 

under this Vietnamese regime our life is very hard and difficult. 

Your kind consideration and assistance would be highly appreciated. 

Yours truly, 

• 
'.' 

I '. 
t ~r. ~ . ., 



+- J~Yvii. 

, * '}G;;~ ~~ 

0'-- rr I. rv 1 - ~~ ~ Ir.. MnO rn-I"Ot;1'J U'-I CM-t'\.. M - Ut-u ~~ j"t;) 

I - /h - ,I J.- ,1.- -, I r- '7 

f-th ~ J~ o\t> U2e- ~I J\'~ ~'L~ ~b 

(' , ::;-- ~ - n -I D ('. L I ,.., h - I 
JAVY1~ . r/;~.J) ~ ct'VV)'J ';J),") ~'-'. 

I 

T~: c:, ~;V\ or lG~') e,c~ b rk, 
.+6; ~'01 ~ "'; 

~0~. "Hi .tJc;uJ8.j 
I~JtJtD - ~_ 4L..- ~c1 ---PK . 

- ./ ~ /q11 fo 0 - -

}D;- I 

---- ' 



DO NOIVU . . . 
., if' III' A ., 

Cl)C QUAN LY XUAT ~ CANH 

CONO HOA xA H(n COO NGHIA VItT NAM 
D9c Lq.p - Tv Do - Hq.nh Phuc 

S6 : .. .'6.~ ......... JP3 

GIAY CHUNG NH~N H61 HUONG 
(Dimg cho nguOi xuat cinh bat hqp pbap 

nay du9C pbep h6i huong) 

.,,, -.~-

1/ C~c Qulm Ly Xuat Nh~p Canh..(Bq ~i V~) cbung nh,n 

HQ va ten : .............. f..rtll:M ......... p..tt1f ...... CUO.l'ib............ Nam, r;6. ..... ~ ............ . 
Ngity thang nam sinh : ................................. ~6.:1................... Dan tQc .............................. . 

N 'th' t'khi ' ,. at uang ru ra nuac ngoal : ................................. s .. ]'; ........................................ . 
•••••••• 1 ............................................................................ ~.,f.J.l..n/f ....................................... . 
...................... ................ .......... /"I ................................................................................................... . 

Duvc pbep tu ..... ~~ ........... nh$p canh Viit Nam qua cll-a' khiu Tan Son Nhat 

ngay .. :1~hang .. $ ..... nAm 199.6. ...;- It ,0 . Jj u-'" ... £;J.A ..... ...JJ- n 
V, eu tni 4.; : .......... 1.~.Y.J .. JMr.!~.J .. !Ie.f-''',J~1f!.Mf.I!? 

\ 

~~~.:~.~~.~~::~.~~.:~:~.~~.~~~.~~.:.~=: .. ~~:.::.:~~~~.:~~::~; .. :................................... ~ 
\ 

J..:.................. .« ••••••• . ._ ... _. __ ._ ...................... ______ ..... ----.. - ••• ,. ....... :..~;-; ........ 'f"t ..... .. 

2- ....................................................................................................................................... . 

3- .................................................................................................................................... '" 

4- ...................................................................................................................................... . 

5- ...................................................................................................................................... . 

............... .................................................................. ~. ..~it··~·{······· .. ················ .... ··· 
21 D~ nghi Cong an tinh, thanh phO' :......................... .. .:/I.~r .............................. .. 
Cho dang ky h9 khiu va cung cac nganh lien quan ~o i~u ki~n giup do d~ nhung 

ngtren n6i tl'en sOm an dinh cUQc sO'ng. 

31 Tl'ong vong ............... 05 .............. ~y k' tir ngay duvc cap giay nay, nhling 

ngum n6i trin phii d~n trinh bao t,p ca quan Cong an tinh, thanh phO. 

TP. Ho eM Minh, ngay.M.. tluing .. g ... ndm 199.6. 
r"· .. ·------_ ..... ... 

! Fnii.~b.C~;,(KI1UJi6NHA l\'UUC 512 
T II\'H DONG THAp 

".... ~ ... 
CHUNG NH~l\: SAO Y 8AN CHANN 
sa' ~~ (0 IVg~!J.--'lf_·--..... 1 

-
:-~ ".}:-; :.-::-

TL. Cl.1(· TRUONG CI)C QUAN L'i' XNC 

P. TRUONG PHONG 

, 



PULAU GALANG INDONESIA· 
IDENTIFICATION CARD 

NUMBER : _=:-::-:-::--:::;~_---,_"'" 
NAME 



DIPENDENTS UNDER 12 YEARS: 

i 
~ WARNING 
j loeing or broIcen IIhouId Ind to.OOO Rp. , 
, 
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N~ .. 10 892 PULAU GALANG 
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DEPENDENTS UNDER 12 YEA.RS 

NA M E SEX 0.0.8. 
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NAM - PHAN 

(Sud Vi?t-n"ul) 
Vlt,T - NAM C¢NG-H6A 

(R.EPUBLIQUE DU VIETNAM) 

~, ,~ 

1'iNH- ' ~l~ C - --­
QU,~N - rl~r; --'6N 
XA -~M+--W': J~-?-~-lr5':>' t BOSOI NGLJOI VIET-f\JAM • • 

(t~TAT CIVIL VI~TNA.MIENl ...... 
a6N TRicH. lVr. Be;, KHAI SANH NAM 1. %) t El tr ,lit du «gmt< d<; actes d< n.i" ... cc d< i'J oD: e) 

X;L-#l' _ "--~~- TINH ___ -_ -.1.._ -;.e-- --------(NAM.PHAN) 
(Village) , • • (provinc<) , • ••.• (Sud Vi~t.nalD) 

s6 HlfU - -.. ---,-~--- ---------_ 
(Actc No) . -, 

Ten h;> diZa con n it 
{ .V,)"" cl prinO'JH d~ l' ':' l r~nt 

Natn . nu-
( Se.c" tie I -enfant 

~ Sanh ng\y nio • 

II 
" ('~~ V IJ l ', t\-l"" ...... ' . ( /) -. Ie de lI aissa"_"'....:.. ______ , ___ __ ' -.:C>=' _ ... ...:v _ __ -' _ ___ r_- _~_-_' ,:.:,, ____ _ _ _ ____'_ _ _ __ _ 

;, Sa 1h cil6 nao --___ - --il----:--
Ii 
il ! Lieu at! :i(L':.; s a lltC ) 1- Ten, hQ Chl -------~ 

( Naill el prerlollls du per. 

I Ten, hQ m~ 

II !VI~1l nghe &i 
II 

I 
s" profu.IG n 

Nha elf! (y diu 
S on domicil e 

I V,! chanh hay thu-
I SOli r.lllJ de It!flI'u e lira riee 

! ~. . • 
... _ • • ••• _ ._ .. . .. . ,_"_'_ 4 _ 

. ' '" 

Sao I uc nhU' trong ~ 
(P;ur extrait eo.fo·nlle) 

Qua!!' T r. (lYng <'!uan--­
~!)~ ! ; f: 1I ~ A ~ t ~\( i :l; ' trJti ()· 

ij\Je-?o!'\ " I~n-'\: Ite' L- "'O-rtC ' ngay.e----thang-{T-n~m 196'9--
• , Ie --------------
CHrjNG KIEN_ 

CHU TICH KIEM HQ TICH 

Chl;'f\~ cho hQ'p phap chu' ky ton ngang day cua 
(Cclt;tiOD) i' ,l(llhcut rC ltcc Jcs sig nJtures apposee; c ; ,: ·.~~ \ r!' de s) 

L" . , i( ~:~,L (". ' LX' ~ ,- .... 
Ii ~'2r. .:_ ;,: \- .. ~.~nlf a'~ ~ r " \. . n.-_ · ~r-. 

(C.)n )::"d !,[): c~tllmUC~IJJ. ~.u vi ib g(, J(."~r ~ n - , .. lU .. ~. ; , -u Oll:':J 
, .. 

. ~t ~~:;~,.3 ;·:. . . . :~ - .. . -.. " ::gav- ---t/;ang .. 8-----u . i ·1~rfl 
. \~ __ ..:.... _ _ ..:: __ :-__ . : . '~. :.;~-~ ~e_ .. ___ _ .. __ ._. ___ . .. __ ._ ._. _. __ a ___ . _ 

_ ' Ou~n - Truo-ng 

".!96+ --, 
, Ii' ' . 

...... ......-r- .- " ,' ,\ 
. ; I &A, \I' 

(N!';~,,~_ Ad",ini.tratiQ 
'.' / l ,-'1. .... ' "\ : ~ r . ' ; ... . ; -' till. 1 . ~. 9 r • 
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----~. '~- --~-----------
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. , ~ , , P'74'.-&~ ~'/et~" F4JQ7I!/ 

. 
" 

. .•.. 

',' 

,f~7 "St)-U7,k S4MtJIZ.n ~ad 
/-t-~k..c /O/~O t:"'-Uhd ,~--

., , 

/-2t:4:Jun.&c ~ .Ie Me, Ja~7~rt!PJ.uds 
,JtJ# 128~/'/)-l*,j-3a~ 

"" .. ' ... 

,,-9 e~' 'S".I~ . ., ....... 
:J Z-I~/;.,,/~7."eerI PHAM·VA-N 1./7" ~ ~ ,g~/. 
:/.{ Ui.e&'n; ,J': Z 6 ~, 7"';;' 7:: A.~)" 1:; .. ':. ..vk~ J~ I 

, , cA.~t Z*"{".;:,,, -t9~ '~A~ . 

.J Dn? '0 NO.k 3- .1 K 8, ~~"., ~ D&c~a,?;"/ me 

~cL,u/': 7. ~~ _~e/ .?:-o t:.~'k4e-rv . 

~'b-. 7'~l!e7:? ~~UA/ If?2, ~ .'''F~8 .. /',& ;, .) S"~ ~ 
~/ ... nd,m I~.! :::t. O.l>P aiu/ 7;tG?:L. ~ eu.; ~c.e:/ Tk G-

q~-e,. .:reNe... 
_. R-e.e.er/ ....;e/~etf't:.. c~: 

...I" ~C4H~ .I'c":t>~ ..rent" 7"0 Ol)P J :;, :6iH"t:. a.&rt!~ o/k;..", 
-t,k.4. /"'~~ tllr/ne/':; -9~ ~ ~,'K<! ":f-4!.~ t:.Qny'.5 J,gA,/ 

A..I,)LJAP'I £"""', cHI LA Nt; , ~A-C HOA, l/VONMtJ,¥UYf!i"/V'NPC . 

_ MOIv~/·c.J/~ : 

To . t/Qr.,,/tY »It?' ;:of,~ $/,~ ~ he .. ~, fl'?~m:.shJt t:7 $1! : 
':r';"t~(:JA/ ~c.#:'/ m~ q /Hor JI''''V/~dn , o/GbU'Ue., . 

.) .,Ii.-.d;«~ ~me- ~ ~~ ht!'.u;I' cP.ny,,$ ~ .s CJ -'l e· ee/ ;;t.-Ie 
..cc t"~1r.~ f~ ':' /~e~.n/s ~ /Vb ~~ ~ 0/ 7~ t! :rn~-dU:'M" JlIIU 
t:.A:h./kl ~A~cA- 7~ w,7,f 7'"A..l! .t%7~JP7~ ~ .>~.e~ 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
. '. "~ :~OF~THE·UNjTEDS+ATiSioF.tAMEiiicA~-::' ::~~- . 

Dear~K;';'hgJi;ill<, P/lA-IV/ v/I-N tiT, IVI.. . I 11113-Ud' 
rMicaplL/fJt~, . . . .~' 

1)0 We regret ~ unable to approve your aASlication. for refugee resettlement admission to' the United 
. States. 

.. 
To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section IOI(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be .approved only if the applicant establishes' a crewble claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion, nationality. membership in a particular social 
group. or political opiniOn. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persec.ution. After carefully review~ng your account of these events and SUlfounding 
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that helshe has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest.parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 Unmarried children of fonner US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the· 
children are under the age of twenty-one. . 

Jd)/iJ ~d..-! YJQt; ~) 

Applicant Copy 

., 
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'_'\ ".1)- Chung."wP rar tree: chung to, khong the chOp thUlJ1f'aon xm ;tfJl4n taI_ djii1t til tlU 'Koa -Ky cuaOngIBa' 

dl1Oc. /"_" ~ ":r._ 
" ! '\, (, ::'\""'. ':". 

, iJi'dt/dc uii dinh cd tai Hoa Ky nluJ mOt ngtihi ti nan.'ngtMi n~p ~ pluiiJWi dJ a:mh nghia do lu41 phdp 
qui d:;u.,ve'ngiilJj i{~cotrong diiu khoan liJi(~)(42) culzDf!IJ Lw!t Di T;.u N~ Cd VaN* !iph iJQ' 
dIJ9c 00 sung alia dOL 

,-, D;;;' t[~ ch/ctJ tlJdzMc'c~ thuan neu ng,u"i nd~ ddn dtla;a nhdng -iJi khai bi ngUtJc't1D£ aDng tin -
a,y. hOaC ,ulIiii 10 sd hi ~g'uiiC i1lii thaY ro" vi"li dO cht1ng tOe. u1n gido. quae tich~ hOi ~ien cuJ nhtlng , 
nhom' hoi hop dI1c bilt, hoac ph6t bie" y Icier, ch;;'h' in. -n.e~ vaO Jd, nhij,g ngitJi nOp ildn xin Ii nan tI' 
. ,- t/ ... #. .. It. '. ,'-, It ,+ "...... ".... "" • ., ' ....... ", • 
Hoa Ky phiJi chtlng minh khong bi loai ra khiJi su nhiip cti H oa Ky do nhtlng dieu luatkhdc nda. 

Trong kh.f ~ pMng Va;,bJi'~~~'-€h~'S§' Dj'Tm ~~ C~ Va N~ T.U;h (~NS). 'nh~g ~oi fdwi ,:is.~, 
ngl10c dQi. vd st/lo aD bi ngrMc dai, tMy ro do. dtl& duyet xet laL Ngay luc dO. OngIBa dO. co co hOi iJe 
dIIa 'oong chdng, ttd '1i4~:!'.d ;u,Jng ~hi tili gop nhat qua lJi chdng venJuJng sri ki¢n, ho9c hodn cQ;m 0;"' 
001 rUe thlm cho US) khizi bi'ngMc 'aD; hoac ali 10 sd bi ngUOc,am thOY rD" , 

-* ~'-" '" :. .,. ••• ~ • 

: Sou khi 4D du'yJt xit can tMn sl! trJdng tTinh vi nJlliirg sd kidn vd hoan ciinh xung, quanh. chUng t8i dO: 
quyetdinh rling dnglBa kIu1ng hOi du tieu chuGiz ti nan,' • , .. . .... 

2) OngIBa ilU tieu chua;, theo di~n T~ Dung vi Cong ICh (PIP) (coi thd di:m kim), 

3) ChUng tOi khOng thi ~hDP thu4n iJdn:x:in tdi dinh cu~Vlio Hoa Ky'theo diin Tam Dung vtC&g Idr (PIP) 
bbi vi OnglBd khong Mi du tieu chua,; iia dubc chldaR sau tl4y: " ' ' . . ,. 
3a) Con trai va' con gdi a.a co gia di~h (cua c~u cai tf!IJ vien da -dU9c cluiP thwJn hi ngubi ti ntpl) phOl 

co tMn xin dO dUfx: chap thuan do anh em hoac tMn nluln gan. hien tfang cd ngu tai Hoa Kj nop 
boo tanh cho Ito hay cho va/chong 110 va thtin nhiin ding tlng thua;, tra tien di chuy£n va chcbrg'to', 
rlliag ho co kha' ndng tai chinh ite 'cap dlibng cho ngtioi tam dung' de 'boo dim ngdbi nay klWng lro 
tlWnh gOnh ntJng cUa xQ h~i. . 

3b) C~ nMn vien cua chiit~ phJ Hoa Ky hoac cf1c luiiig iu' khong du tieu c/J~ It;;u. trfUlg ~i ~ co 
thi tbJi?c coi nhtlltl ngUbi tqm. dung vi 'cong ic~ neu hf!. po anh e,m ho~ thOn nluln giii h~n dong cu~ 
ngu tai Hoa Kj uhg thuan trd tien di chuyin va chUng to'ra'lig ho cd kha nang tm chinh dil cap 
dudng cho ngubi tam dung d/boo adm ngtilJi nay khong trd'tJuinh gtlnh Iulng cua mhoi. . 

. • ~ 4 l' « 

3c) 

I , 
• I' • 

Nh,b,g ng,ioi con ilOc than cull cdu nhan vien crUz chbih ph,] H9a Kj hode cae hang nl iJiJ. ... ddbc chap 
tJuu!nUl,ngaoi,1f!m'dung.vi'co.ng iCh;Ch(d~l!hep.di theo C!w. ~Jdi Hoa Ki n~u,nh,ung ngulJi con 
nay ddlli 21, luDL '- J. • _ .... ' ~- - ~ ~,j , '-.,~\ /, 

Please see the reverse for an-English translation 
(Xi" ~oiJ}tin d.icht;i,.g.A:·h d _mat saul " 

.. ___ ~. _______ ._,:,~,_:kl~~~_-~ 
.~".,.t':;:::., .•... t. I~'" . ./' .. ·~·~ • .,,~;·t·r~~ ~i··~"!;~,", 1f~.:~ -':' .... } 
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INTERNATIONAL CA mOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMe) 

Joint Voluntary Ageac! for tbe US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Baagkok 

Case Number: (fV- '~/J.l4Z,-3&& Date: -_fJf+O+-~-~-----
The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further 
information. When submitting additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT 
SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by 
ODP; repeated submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

o We have re~iewed our records based on the information contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient 
evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. 

XThe documents you submitted: ___ G_f'!._T __ A..<aI-(;f«0I-'_' _bt_;"., ____________ _ 

were already seen and determined by the interviewing officer to be insufficient proof of your refugee 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case. 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of 

re-education release certificates 
_ MOl verification of time spent in re-education 
_ restoration of civil rights documents 

_ evidence of pre-1975 activities 
old photographs 
leners of explanation 

o Based on the information presented at interview. the applicants have failed to establish that they meet the 
definition of a refugee as'defined in Section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). 
ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to.the satisfaction of the interviewing 
officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their association with the US 
prior to 1975. In some cases. evidence presented may have been determined not credible and therefore 
not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new evidence or facts are presented in 
support of the original refugee claim, 

o Based on the docu.rnents and testimony presented at interview. the family relationships between the 
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

o ~ased on the evidence and testimony presented. the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unJikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa 

o petitions (Form I.l~O)l.?r ~ refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 
, . . :t. :', 0 o. • 

o Based on the docume~ts and testimony presented at interview. the identity of the applicants on this case 
have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon re.ceipt of: photocopies of old 
-identification cards;: birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital recordS or maternity receipts; old photographs; leners of 
explanation. 

o The refererr~ c~ was represented to a US consular/immigration officer based on your submission of 

on ________ the original denial was upheld. 

o Other: -------------------------------------------------------

ODP-Ot (lcfup Mail Response Form, 2J96) 

.-
J..I-_ ..... 



INIERNATIONAL CATHOUC MIGRATION COMMISSION OCMe) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Odedy Departure Program. American Embassy. Bangkok 

Chudng Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr .. r·TtI Hoa ICy di nh~n duqc thu hoi cita Ong/Ba v~ trudng hc;tp n~u tren. 
Trudng hqp nay da duqc phOng vAn va bi vien chllc Sd Di Tru va Nh~p Tieh Hoa ICy tli ch6i dtla 

VaG cae chllng tli di trinh. ICMng co vi~e khiEu ~i d6i vdi quyEt dinh tli eh6i nay Tuy nhi~n, lu~ 
di trU Hoa ICy cho phep dudng ddn duqc yeu c\u md I~i hb sd nEu co them nhung ehllng tlt mdi de 
h6 trq cho ddn xin ban d\u thea di~n ti n~n. }(in Clng/Ba xem nhUng 0 dudi dA.y de biEt them chi 
tiift. Khi n~p b6 tue cae giAy td dEn ODP. xin n~p cac ban sao; DimG N¢P cAc BAN CHfNH. Xin 
DUNG nl)p I~ nhung chllng tli di nl)p trudc day cho ODP rbi; vi~ n~p I~i nhUng giAy til cii se lAm 
ch~ tr~ vi~c cllu xet hb sd cUa qui vi. 

o Chung tOi dii tai xet hb sd cUa Ong/Ba dtla tren nhung chi tiEt trong thu hoi cua Ong/Ba. Tuy 
nhien. chung tOi khOng thAy co du bing chllng d~ bao dam la trUdng h<,1p nay duqe tai xet. 

o Nhung giAy td Ong/Ba dii nl)p nhu dii duqe vien'Chlle phOng rin xem va de dinh la khOng du 
de ehllng minh eho Idi khai xin tl n~ cua Ong/Ba. Nhung gil'y til nay khOng bao dim cho vi~n 
ehlle phl:l trAeh tAi xet hb sd eua Ong/Ba. 

o Dudng ddn chinh khOng trinh duqc cae bing cd d\y du va dang tin ~y ehllng minh la minh di 
bi giam giu trong ~ cal ~o it nhl't la ba Dim vi cO lien h~ vdi Hoa ICy trUde nim 1975. Hb sd 

se duqc cllu xet tiEp khi nao nh~ duqe: 

_ cae giAy ra tr~i _bAng chung vi~e lAm trUde 75 
_ giAy xAc nh~n thdi gian trong t~i cai t~o do Bl) Nl)i Vl:l clp _cae hlnh anh cii 
_ gil'y phl:lC hM quy~n cOng dan _cac thu gitii thfeh 

o Qua cAe chi tiift trinh lue phong vAn, dudng ddn khOng chung minh duqc hQ hl)i du tieu ehudn 
q ~n theo dinh nghia eua Do~n 101(a)(42) cua Lu4t Di Tru va Nh"p Tieh(INA). Chcinh sAch eUa 
ODP Ifn djnh la cae dtidng ddn di~n 'i nq.n phii chllng minh duClc vdi vien chllc phOng vAn la 
hQ da bi bit bd va ngltqc diii t~ Vi~t Nam vi dii lien quan vdi Hoa ICy trUde nim 1975. Trong v8.i 
trudng hqp, cac biing chung trinh bay cO th@ b! xem nhu la khOng dang tin ~y va do do khOng 
duqc xem xet. Hb sd co th~ duqc edt! xet tiEp n~u dudng ddn trinh them nhung biing chllng 
ho~c stl ki~n mdi d~ h4u thuin cho yeu c\u ban d\u xin duqc xet thea di~n tl n~n. 

o CA~ chllng tlt ya bAn~ cd trinh lue phong rin khOng cho thify cO m6i lien h~ gia dlnh giua cae 
dudng ddn trong hb. sd nay. H6 sd co the! duqe el1u xet th~m khi nh.n duqe gilfy khai sinh hOfe 
tr(eh Il:le khai sinh. giify Mn thu ho,"e trieh Il:le hOn thu. cae sO h~ kh~u cu. hQe b,. giAyehllng 
40 b~nh vi~n clp, cae hlnh anh cu. 

; -
o Nhung bing cd va ehllng tlt dii trinh cho thAy cae dUdng ddn khOng hl)i du cac tieu chudn hi~n 

thdi cua ODP. Hb sd nay khang duqe cUu xet them nua. CAc than nhan d Hoa ICy cO the hl)i j 
. vdi vin phOng Di Tru ,vA; Nh"p Tich ~ dja phudng d~ xem cO kha ning xin thi thtle di dan 
. '(Miu 1-130) ho,c ddrl"Xin'theo di~n tl n~n eho nhung ngltili nay (Miu'1-73O) 

o . NhUng chung tlt va: bing cd trinh lue phong vl'n khang xAe nh"n duqe Ij lich cUa cae dudng 
. ddn: Hb sd co th& tiEp ll:le duqe ellu xet khi nh.n duqe ban S"ao eua the can eude cu. gil'y khai 

sinh ho,"e trich Il:lc khai sinh co thi thtle. gil'y hOn thu ho,c Weh Il:lc hOn thu. sO hI) kh~u cu, 
hQe b" giAy ehllng nh~ do b~nh vi~n clp ho,e gil'y chllng sinh. cae hinh inh eu, cae thu giru 
thich. 

o H6 sd neu tren duqc trinh eho vien chuc linh stl/di trU va nh"p tjeh cin ell VaG nhung giAy til 
sau dAy ma Ong/Ba dii nOp: vao ngay va quy~t dinh 
tlt ch6i ban d\u vAn khang thay dlh. 

o CAe Ij do khAe: ______________________ _ 



'.- INTERNATIONAL CATHOUC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMe) 
Joint Volubtary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy. Bangkok 

Case Number: Date: 
.... .. 

:1.( FE~ 18 
The US Orderly Departure Program (OOP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced OOP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further 
information. When submitting additional documents to OOP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT 
SUBMIT TIlE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by 
OOP; repeated submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

121 We have reviewed our records based on the information contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient 
evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. 

o The documents you submitted: 

were already seen and determined by the interviewing officer to be insufficient proof of your refugee 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officers review of your case. 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certificates 
_ MOl verification of time spent in re-education 
_ restoration of civil rights documents 

evidence of pre-I 975 activities 
_ old photographs 

letters of explanation 

o Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet the 
definition of a refugee as defined in Section 10 I (a)( 42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). 
OOP policy indicates that refugee appiicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the interviewing 
officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their association with the US 
prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined .not credible and therefore 
not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new evidenr.:e or facts are presented in 

; support of the original refugee claim. 

o Based on the dOCuments and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the 
applicants on this caSe have' not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

q B~d on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current OOP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa 
petitions (Form I-nO) Qr a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

• _-1 ; 

'. . .:,. .'. . 
[J Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this case 

have not been established Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternitY receipts; old photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

o The referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer based on your submission of . . 

on ________ the original denial was upheld. 

o Other: 
------------------~----~---------------------------------------

ODP-64 (Refugee Mail Rr:spoose Form, 2.196) 

- ....... --
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INI'ERNATiONAL CA11IOUC MIGRATION COMMISSION (lCMe) 
Joint Voluntaty Agency for the US Odedy Departure Program, Americ:an Embassy. Bangkok 

Chlidng Trinh Ra Vi C6 Titt Ttj Hoa Ky dl nh'-n dliqc thli hoi cua Ong/B~ v~ tntdng hW n&u tr&n. 
Trlidng hqp nAy dl dliqc phong vi'n v~ bi vien chtic sd Di Tn'i v~ Nh4p Tjch Hoa Ky W cMi dtja 
We> cac chting W di trinh. KhOng c6 vi~ khi~u rup d6'i voi quy~t dinh W ch6'i n~y Tuy nhien. lutt 
di tn'i Hoa Ky cho ph6p dlidng ddn dliqc yeu c'au md l~ hb sd n~u c6 them nhUng chting W moi d@ 
. hO trq cho ddn xin ban d'au thea di~n ti n4l1. Xin Ong/B~ xem nhung a dlioidAy d@ bi~t them chi 
ti~L Khi nt)p bO ruc cac giiy td d~n ODP. xin nt}p cac bin sao; Vl1NG N¢P cAc BAN CHlNH. Xin 
DllNG nt)p l~ nhUng chting W di nt)p tntoc dAy cho ODP rM; vi~c nt)p llJi nhUng giify til cu se 1m 
chtro tri vi~ ctlU x6t hb ad cUa qui vi, 

o Chung tOI di tai xet hb sd cua Ong/B~ dtja tr&n nhung chi titt trong thli hOi cua Ong/Ba Tuy 
nhi&n. chung tOi khOng thiy c6 du bing chting dd bao dam la tntdng hqp nay dliqc tal x6L 

o NhUng giiy td Ong/n dii nt)p nhli di dliqc vi&n chtic phOng v!n xem v~ x4c dinh 1~ khang du 
d~ chting minh cho ldi khai xin ti nlpl cua Ong/Ba Nhung gi!y td my khang bao dam cho vien 
chtic phy tr4ch tai x6t hb sd ci1a Ong/Ba 

o Vlidng ddn chinh khOng trinh dliqc c4c bing cd d'ay du v~ d4ng tin ~y chting minh I~ mlnh dll 
bi giam giu trong tr~ cIii lIJo it nh!t l~ ba nim vi c6 lien h~ voi Hoa Ky tntoc nim 1975. Hb ad 

se dliqc ctiu x6t ti~p khi n~o nh'-n dliqc: ~. , 

_ cac gi!y ra ~ _bing chting ~c l~m tntdc 75 

_ giiy x4c nhtn thdi gian trong trl1-i cai lIJo do Bt} Nt}i Vy dp _cac hlnh !nh cii 
_ gi!y phyc hbi quy~n cOng dAn _cac thli gi!i thich 

o Qua cac chi tifft trinh luc phOng vi'n, dlidng ddn khOng chting minh dliqc hQ ht)i du ti&u chuhl 
ti n~n thea dinh nghia ci1a VOlpllOl(a)(42) cua Lu4t Di Tn'i v~ Nh4p TichONA). Ch6.nh s4ch cua 
ODP ifn djnh I~ cac dlidng ddn di~n ti n~ri pbai chung minh dliqc voi vi&n chtic phOng vin IA 
hQ di bi bit bO v~ ngliqc diii lIJi Vi~t Nam vi di lien quan voi Hoa Ky tntoc nim 1915. Trong vM 
trlidng hqp. cac bing chting trlnh b~y c6 th~ bi xem nhli l~ khOng dmg tin ~y v~ do d6 khang 
dliqc xem xet. H~ sd c6 tha dliqc ctiti xet ti~p n~u dlidng ddn trlnh them nhung bing chting 
ho~c sl1 ki~n moi d~ h,u thuin cho yeu c~u ban d~u xin dliqc xct thea di~n tj nIpl. 

o ~c chting W v~ bAng cO trinh luc phOng vin khOng cho th!y c6 m6'i lien M gia dlnh giua cac 
dlidng ddn trong hb sd n~y. Hb sd c6 th@ dliqc ctiu xct them khi nh~ dliqc gity khai sinh ho~c 
trich lye khai sinh, giiy bOn thu ho~c trich lyc han thu, cac sO hI} kh{u cu. hqc b~, gity chting 

\ do b~nh vi~n c!P. cac hlnh anh cu. 

o Nhung bing co va chting tu dl trinh cho thti'y cac dlidng ddn khang ht)i du cac tieu chuhl hi~n 
thdi cua ODP. Hb sd n~y khOng dliqc ctiu xet them nua. C4c thin nhin d Hoa Ky c6 the Mi '1 

" voi van phOng Di T(U v~ Nh,p Tich t~i dja phlidng de xem c6 kha nang xin thj thtjc di din 
(Miu 1-130) ho~c'd3n:ri~ thea di~n tj n~n cho nhUng nglidi riAy (Mlu 1-130) 

o NIlUng chting W va bing cd trinh lue phOng v!n khang mc nh4n dliqc 1'1 lich ci1a cac dlidng 
ddn. Iib sd c6 th~ ti~p lyc dliqc ctiu xet khi nh,n dliqc ban sao ci1a the can clioc cu, gity khai 
sinh ho~c trich Iyc khai sinh c6 thi thtjc, gity bOn thu ho~c trich Iyc bOn thu, sO hO kh'u cu, 
hQc b~, gi'y chting nhtn do b~nh vi~n dp ho~c gi!y chting sinh, cac hlnh !nh cu, cac thli gi!i 
thich. 

o Hb sd neu tren dliqc trinh cho vien chtic lanh stj/di trU va nhtp tich can cti vao nhUng giify td 
sau diy ma Ong/B~ di nt}p: . 'vao ngay va quy~t dinh 
tU cMi ban d~u vin khOng thay dOi. 

o C4c 1'1 do kh4c: 
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Joint, "oJu~tary Agenc! for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Case Number: . D,te: He .. ~ I~(Q 
The us Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naruralization Service (INS) officer based' 
on the evidence a'nd testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, h'owever, US immigration 
la~ provides tha~ any applicant may request to re-open a case if additiomu or new evidence or facts are 
'presented in supp<?rt of the original refugte claim .. We have reviewed our records based' 011 the' information 
contailJed in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts ~re available' to warrant ~consideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further information. When submitting 
additional documents. to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL 
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen ,by ODP; repeated 
submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. Plea .. e nOte that it is unlikely 

• reconsideration will be given to derivative applicants once 'the plincipill applican$ has departed Vietnam. 
· ':'. .". ~ ~.. .... ....: .,.. , '. .. . . :. :.... .:..... .'~: .......... . 

o The principal applicant has failed tQ submit suffici~nt. credible evidence to' establish that he spent at 
liastt~ree yea':5' in re:-e~u~ation as a result of his association with the .l:.lS prior ~o '1975: 'Fimher 
corisi9iI:ation may be·given. upon receipt of:, ., '.': . c· •• ' '. ',: , '. '.:' 

.. 
're.educati~n 'release certificates 

'Morverific~tion 'of time spent i~ re-~ducatio~ , 
, - re.;toration of civil'rights documents' 

.. 

evid~~c~'6f pr~~1~5 a~tivi'ti~ 
. - .. oid photog~aphs' ,'. . " 

- letters 'of ex pIa-nation . 
• .- • .,. ••• f 

· . .: . :" .:. '. . ~ .' . . .' -. ., : . :.;' :.: .... " '. , . ." .. " . 
'Based on the information preserited at inten'; ~w, the applicants have failed to eitablisli that they meet .. .' ~"'.. '. . . . .. '. .' . .. ,:.. ...... "; .. " ... ".'."'.. ' ... " 
the defmitio!l i?f a refugee: as defIned in Section 10I(a)(42) of the ImmigratIon arid ;N'auonaliWAct 

. ,A). ",Opp.' policy indicateS that refugee applican,ts must dein~:msirate' to"'ltle 's.iuisfaction:·'OC the . 
.: • .. "'.: • " ..' ......... ..' ... .; ... ', , ... ~ ••••••• ,# .... ' : , __ " 'I": •• ' ..... . 

" mtervleWIng of!1ce,r that they have been subJect'to persecutIOn: m:·VJ.etnam:·as~a:·result:-or tQerr . 
· 'aSsociation with the US· prior .to 1975. In some cases, evidence'p~e~ted ~ayhilve~~ :deieimin~d 

'not credible. an.d ' therefore· not considered, . Further 'consideration . may)~~'given' if' adalti~nal I'!ew 
',evidence o'r fac'ts are presented in support of the originalrefugee claim. ~ .:: ',' '.',':.:" '. :, : . . .. , ~. . -. ~ . . ,'. ". " , .' , 

?'-

I 
d 'B:~~ O~:th~ d~~m'~~ts ~~o t~t~o~y' presen~' at interView; :ih~ i~ili~i~~~~'Sh~iP~:"~~~~~~' th~ ... ~ 
; applican'ts o~· this clise'have not been-established .. Fulther consideration .may be given'upon ~ceipt of: 

birth certifIcates or certified birth extracts; maniage certifIcates or extnictS;' old family registers; 'school 

I 
I 
L 
! 
! 
I 

I 
l 

.. 'records;' hospi!al records or maternity receipts; old photographs:· ":' 

[jTh~ a~pli~~t{'·on. ~is ~aS'e are m~~ alid/or ov~~' the ~g~ o~ i~en.iy~.~ne· arid '~;i' theref~r6 ~ot ~ligjQI~ 
to accompa~lth.dr par.en~ 'to: 'the US as refugees, Once their 'pa:re'~tS"amve"iri 'the US arid becorri~ 
lawfuI'perinanent'residentS, they may file i~mjgrant visa petitions(Fo'md~130fon 'Dehalf' of tlieir 
~nmanied children jn Vietnam; o~ce they become' US citizens: they may .rile i~linigrant vjs~ petitions 
fot th~ir ~~m~ c:tJildre~ (an~ their fan1ilies), ,'. '.' .;, 

o B'ased ·o~ ~he evid~ce 'and testimony prese'nted, the appiicants do ~o( me~t curren't' ,OD!) eligibility 
re.qui~ments, Further consideraiiQn of this cac;e is unJikeiy. Relatives in ~h~tjS may: consult '~eirloca1 

· Ir:unigrntion and Naturalization Service (INS) offICe about the' possibilitY of filirig:.·immigrnnt··yua- ..... :" 
pe~.l?ons (Form 1-130) o,r~, r~(u.gee petition (Form I-7~0) on behalfof.the· appli~~~ts. . . . . 

. ". . ....' ,.. . . 
. 0 Based on the documents and testimo~ presented at interview, the identity' ot: the applicants on this r- . case have not been'esla1llished:- Flllther consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 

identification cards; bilth certificates 01: celtified birth extracts'; mmTiage c;ertificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school .records; hospital records or matcmity receipts;' o]~ photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

,. iOther.. ---'t-"'~"-t--+-=-.=....r===-t--,--:-'....-~"""'f"-L-'-::=-+-::-='-'::-::::--------' 

.~-~""""'-.--:-, 
~, 

ODP,61 (Rcf,,:;cc M.il Response Form, 2196) 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATfON COMMIS.SION(ICMC) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly D~parture Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

H~ sd s6: '. 

Chtidng Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t TI/ Hoa ICy dii'nh~n dtiqc thti hoi cua Ong/Ba v! tnidng hqp neu tren. Trtidng 
hqp niy da dtiqc phon"g vi'n vll bi vien chlic Sd Di Tru va Nh~p 11ch Hoa ICy tll ch6i d,!a vao 'c6c chling" tll di 
trinh. KhOng c6 vi~c khilu m].i d6i vdi quyl~ djnh tll ch6i niy. Tuy nhien, lu~t di ui1 Hoa ICy cho ph6p dt!dng 
ddn dtigc yeu ciu md J~ ha sd nl~ c6 them nhilng chling tll mdi de' he "lrI;t cho ddn xin ban' diu the"Q di~n ti 
nf"' Ch~g tOi d5. tii x6t h"h sd cua Ong/Ba d,!a tren nhilng chi tilt trong thti hOi cua Ong/Ba. Tuy nhien, 
chUng'toi khOng thly c6 du b5ng chling M baa dam' III trtidng hqp niy dtiqc tai cliu dt. .l?n 'Ong/Bll xem 
nhiing 0 dtim dliy d.! bilt them chi tilt. }Chi nOp bO tuc cac gii'y td din ODP, xin n9P dc bin sao, dllng ni)p 
dc ban crunh. Xin nJid la nhilng ngtidi xin di theo' chic chin se khOng dtiQc til c.1u dt nlu ddclilg ddn 
crunh da rdi Vi~l Nam. • 

"_~_ __ ~_~~.-~4_ 

. • " , ."i • 

o Dtidng ddn chi'nh khong trinh dtiQc cac b~ng cd d'liy du va ding tin chling mlnh la minh d5 bi giam gili 
qi tr~· c.ii t~o it nMt la 3 nam vi c6.lier\ h~ ~di Hoa ICy trttdc nam 1.975. Ji"h sd se dtil;/c. c~ x~t tiip khi 
nao nh~n dtiQC: '. 

_. cic gii'y ra tr,i . 

_ gily xic nhl-n thdi gian bi giam gii1ttli trtli cai 1,0 do Bi) Ni)i VIJ. clp 
gil Y ph~'c h"hi quy~~ cOng -da'n' . . 

_. bang·.chling c6a ~~c la~ tnidc 75 

ca~ hlnh anh cn . 

_ cic thlt giai thich .' 

. . . 

Qua ~c chi ~lt trinh luc phong v;(n, dtidng ddn khOng chtlng mi~h dti~c h9 hl)i dii ti!u chuin tj n~n 
theo dinh 'nghra cua Do,n 101 (a) (42) cua Lu,t Di TN vA Nh~p Tich (lDTNTJ .. Chinh. sach cua ODP i'n 
dinh 18" c.ic·dtidng ddn di~n tj n~n'phai chJng mi~h 'dtiQc vdi vieri cJ:tJ~ phong vln la hQai' bi"btt bd va 
ngtiqc diii ttliVi~t Namvi. d5 lien quan' vdi Hoa ICy trtidc" nam 1975" Trang Va! tnid~g' h~p, .cae bing 
chJng'trlnh bay ~iS ihabl xem nhti Iii khong da~g tin ~~y va do do khang di.tQ~ xem x~(' Hb s~ c~ th~ 
dtiQ.C:cJu xet til!p ,nf!'u dtidng ddn trinh th~m nhi1ng blng chJng h~'c sl/ ki~n mdi dif'h~~ 'th~~n: cho yeu 

. ciu ban d~u xin dtic;1c x6t thea di~n ti n,!n. ", . 
'. 

-. o....-...cac·thuriglu ~a bfulgccnnrih luc phOng vifn khangch~ thiy c6 m6i lie~ h~ gia dlnh giila ~c dlidng don 
" trong'h'b sd. n'ly, H"h sd ~6 ih~ dtiQccJ~ xlH them khi nh~n dtil;/c giify khai 'sinh 'h~'c trlch'llJ.c. khai sinh, 

gi;(y han' thu ho~c tri!=h h,lc hem thti, ~6c 55 hI) kh.1u cu, hQc b~,gily chling do b~nh Yi~n dip, cac hinh 
anh cu. 

o . Cac dtid~g ddn trong hlJ sd n~yd3 )~p gia dinh ho~c dii tren 21 tuOi nen ~ong h9i du di~u ki~n dtiQc v~o 
. Hda ICY cUng vd(cha ~~ the~ di~n tj n~n"' S<lU khi din rioa ICy ~a dii' 1rd thanh 'thti~ng"lrU' nhin hQp 
"phap, cha mt; c6 th.! xi~ thi th,!c di dan (M5u 1-130) ch~ dc can con dQc than t~i Vi~l N<lm". Sa~ khi da 
nh~p t!ch .H.oa )::y, cha int;!o c6 th~ xin thi 1hl.iC di dan ~ho cac can dii I~p 'gia di~h (Va can 'di cua "rihling 
ngtidi can n'ly). '. . . . . 

o Nhling bing cd va chlfng tll d3 trinh cho thify cac dtiong ddn khOng hgl du d.c lieu chuln hi~ri thdi cu~ 
, ODP" H~ sd n'ly khon'g dtiQc cJu xet them ~li<l" "(;4c th~n nnan d H~a Ky co thi hi)i y~iK viin phollg Di 
'r'll va Nh~p Tich 'ttli dja phtidng da xem c6 khci nling xin thi thl!c di dan (M~u 1·130) ho~c ddn xin thea 
di'~n:t! n~n ch~'nhilng ngffdi;r:'liy, 

" . 'I .. ' • , 

o Nhilng chling tll va bing cd trinh Ilic phong v'n "khong xac nh~n dti<;lc 19 Iich cua cac dtidng ddn. H~ so 
co thE! ti1rp tye dtir;1c ctl).1 x~t khi nh~n dtiQc ban sao clla the can ctidc cu, gi;(y khai sinh 1i!J~c trich IlJ.c 
kh~i sinh co thi th'!c, gi;(y hon tM ho~c trich l\,lc han thu, sO hI} k.hiiu Cll, hQc bl}, gily chling nh~n do 
b~oh \'i~n clp ho~c giay chling sinh, dc hinh anh cu, ci~thti gi3i thich. . ." 

o Cac 19 do kMc: 

. ". 
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INTERNATIONALCAmouc MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC) 
Joint VoluDary ARney for tile US Orderly Departure P!OJlI!!l, American Em.bassl't Bangkok 

Case Number: H43- ,g~/ IV - /1.$51S 
7 

Date: 30~m8 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case, 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further 
information. When submitting additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; 00 NOT 
SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by 
ODP; repeated submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

~have reviewed our records based on the infonnation contained in your inquiry, however. insufficient 
/ evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. 

~ The documents you submitted: leAf 0/ l..NOJ.!)1" C&f!:j Of t::1-T, ~e;t; 1J'~h / !'fUJI 
'iV"1..f'c~f\..- efc. 

were already seen and determined by the interviewing officer to be insufficieQt proof of your refugee 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case. 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient. credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certificates 
MOl verification of time spent in re-education 

_ restoration of civil rights documents 

_ evidence of pre-1975 activities 
_ old photographs 

letters of explanation 

o Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet the 
definition ofa refugee as defined in Section 10I(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). 
ODP polic) indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of L'ie ;ntcn:;c".;.lng 
officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their association with the US 
prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined not credible and therefore 
not considered Further consideration may be given if additional new evidenr,e or facts are presented in 
support of the original refugee claim. 

o B~ on the. documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the 
applicants on this crute have 'not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marri., certificates or extracts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

D Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
- requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 

Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa 
,petitions (Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

, " . "....--

" .. :,. :'. . . o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the 'identity of the applicants on this case 
have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
ident~fication cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
explanation, 

o The referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer based on your submission of 

on ________ the original denial was upheld. 

, 



INTERNATIONAL CATiiOUC MIGRATION OOMMISSION (lCMe) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Odedy Departure Pmpam, AmeJ:ican p.mbaasy, Bangkok 

Chudng Trlnh Ra Oi C6 Tr4l'Tt,t Hoa Ky di nh,n duqc thu hOi cila 6ng/Ba v'l tntilng hqp neu t:r@n. 

Tntilng hqp nay di duqc phOng vifn va bi vi@n chuc Sd Di Trii va Nh,p Tich Hoa KY tit ch6i dt,ta 
vAo cae chung tit dil trlnh. KhOng c6 vi~c khi~u nq,i d6i vdi quy~t dinh tit ch6i na}! Tuy nhi@n, lu4t 
di trii Hoa Ky cho phep dudng ddn duqc yeu dlu md I~i hh sd nlu c6 them nhUng chung tit mdi dl! 
h6 trQ cho ddn xin ban dliu theo di~n q n~. Kin 6ng/Ba xem nhung 0 dudi dAy d~ bi~t them chi 
tilt. Khi nOp b6 tiac cac gilfy tif d~n onp, xin nOp cae ban sao; OU'NG NQP cAc BAN CHINH. Kin 
oU'NG nOp Iq,i nhung chung tit di ni>P tntdc dAy cho onp rhi; vi~c nOp Iq,i nhung giify tif cu se lAm 
ch~ t~ vi~ cuu xet hh Sd cila qui vi, 

o ChUng tOi dil t4i xet hh sd cua 6ng/Ba dt,ta t~n nhung chi ti~t trong thu hOi Clla 6ng/Ba. Tuy 
nhien, chUng t6i khOng thify c6 du bing chung d~ bao dam la tntilng hqp nay duqc t4i xet. 

o Nhitng gilfy til 6ng/Ba di nOp nhu di duqc vien chuc phOng dn xem va xac dinh la khOng du 
dg chung minh cho Idi khai xin tl n~ cua 6ng/Bl.. Nhung giify td nay khOng bao dam cho vien 
chuc ph\} trach t4i xet hh sd Clla 6ng/Ba. 

o Oudng ddn chinh khOng trinh duqc cac bAng cd dliy du va dang tin c4y chung minh la minh di. 
bi giam giu trong trq,i cai t~o it nhlft la ba nim vi c6 lien h~ vdi Hoa Ky tntdc nim 1975. Hh sd 
se duqc cllu xet ti~p khi nao nh," duqc: 

_ cac gilfy ra tr~i _bing chung vi~c lam tntdc 75 
_ giify DC nh,n thdi gian trong tr~i cai ~o do Bi) N~i v\} cifp _cac hlnh Iinh cu 
_ giiy ph\}c hhi quy~n cOng dAn _cac thu giaithich 

o Qua cac chi ti~t trlnh hlc phOng vlfn, dudng ddn khOng chung minh duqc hQ hi)i du tieu chuin 
q n~n theo dinh nghia cila Oo~ 101(a)(42) clla Lu"t Di Trii va Nh"p Tich(lNA). Chanh sach clla 
ODP ;{n diob la cac dudng adn di~n 4 ~ phw ehling miuh dug,c vlli vien chlie phong v;{n la 
hI} dii bi beft bd va ngUqc dii ~i Vi~t Nam vi di lien quan vdi Hoa Ky tntdc nim 1975. Trong vai 
tntdng hqp. cac bAng chung trInh bay c6 th~ bi xem nhu la khOng dang tin c'y va do d6 khOng 
duqc xem xet. Hh sd c6 th& duqc cuu xet tilp n~u dudng ddn trlnh them nhung bAng chung 
ho~c st,t ki~n mdi d& h,u thuin cho y@u cliu ban dliu xin duqc xet thea di~n ti n~n. 

o Cac chung tit va bing cd trlnh luc phOng v;(n khOng cho thlfy c6 m6i lien M gia dlnh giua cac 
dudng ddn trong hh. sd nay. Hh sj c6 thl! duqc cuu xet them khi nhfl.n duqc gii:y khai sinh ho~ 
trich I\}e khai sinh. gi&y hOn thu ho,c trich I\}e bOn thu. cae s6 h~ khflu cU. hQC b~. giify chung 
~o b~nh vi~n c1fp. cae hlnh Iinh cU. 

, 

o Nhung bAng cd va chung tit dil trinh eho th&y cae dudng ddn khOng hOi dll cae tieu chuin hi~n 
thdi ella onp. Hh sd nay khOng duqe euu xet them nua. cae than nhAn d Hoa Kye6 thl! h~i Y 

. vdi van phong Di Trii'~a;Nh"p Tich ~i dja phudng dg xem c6 kha nang xin thl tht,tc di dan 

. '(Miu 1-130) ho~ ddriiltin'theo di~n ti n~ eho nhung ngudi nay (Miul-730) 

o . NhUng chung tit va:blng cd trlnh lue phong v;(n kh6ng DC nhfl.n dUQc If iich cua cac dudng 
ddn: H~ sd c6 thg tilp t\}c duqc c!lu xet khi nh,n duqc ban sao clla the can cudc cU. gii:y khai 
sinh ho~c trich I\}c khai sinh c6 thi tht,tc. gi&y bOn thu ho4c trich I\}c hOn thu. s6 h~ kh4u cU. 
hl}c b~. gi;(y chung nh~ do b~nh vi~n c1fp hOJc gii:y chung sinh, cae hlnh &nh cu. cac thu gilii 
thich. 

o Hh sd neu tren duqc trinh cho vien chuc liinh st,t/di trii va nh4p tjch can cU vao nhung gic1:y tif 
sau day ma 6ng/Ba dil nOp: vao ngay . va quylt dlnh 
tit ch6"i ban dliu. vin khOng thay d6i. ' 

o cac If do khac: 

t. 
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9iachlh~o~.y: ;[;'g W'dkill '1,1. ~~1 ,,~~~ ~\n6 
B~ ngh!. Trung tim lien h~ v6i cac cO' quan chtif ning xin giai quyet cho gia dinh toi cac 
yen can v~ xuS:t nh,p canb san day: ...... 
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